Application for Membership to The Artillery Reserve Inc.

Article II

The Artillery Reserve Assoc. is established for the purpose of being a non-political, non-profit, memorial organization established to commemorate some of the aspects of our American Heritage. Specifically, this organization reenacts the function of the Light Field Artillery of the American Civil War era.

This Artillery Reserve Corporation represents member organizations and individuals to event sponsors and their agents, both military and civilian, in order to negotiate improvements in bounties, appearance fees, amenities, and camping areas, as well as the reduction or elimination of event registration fees.

DIRECTIONS: Read the following carefully before filling out and printing both pages. This application is subject for review and possible acceptance for probationary membership with this corporation. Completed Applications, shall be mailed to: Major James Lynch - 25 Lynn Dr. - Toms River, NJ. 08753

1} Any and all unit organizations who are signed members of this organization prior to Jan. 1, 2007 are Grandfathered into the Corporation known as The Artillery Reserve Inc.

Grandfathered members do not have to go through formal proceedings of membership review set in the By-Laws of the Artillery Reserve Corporation and retain their voting status.

ALL membership Batteries shall be entitled to ONE vote with the Unit Commander or Unit President being a trustee of the Corporation. Only 1 person per Unit can be a Reserve Corporate Trustee.

2} Article III, Section I

Membership of The Artillery Reserve Inc. shall be composed of Artillery Batteries who reenact and portray Federal Civil War Era Artillery and who wish to be represented for the purposes stated in Article II.

3) Article III, Section II

Membership shall consist of a Federal Artillery Battery of no less than 6 persons; Defined as a cohesive unit consisting of at least one Gun (defined as a Cannon, Field Howitzer, Mountain Howitzer, or Mortar, scale of full/original proportions of its said original size during its action in the Civil War).

4} Article III, Section III

All applications shall be forwarded to the Assigned Adjutant for collection. Said application shall then be reviewed for probationary membership from the board. Applicants of said year approved for probationary status shall be voted upon during the yearly Membership Meeting after 1 year of probationary membership.

All Probationary Members shall not have voting rights.

ALL MEMBER UNITS once excepted, shall forward a yearly update of there membership contacts (Update Form) in order to allow a continued and cohesive flow of information within the corp.

5} Article IV Section I

All yearly dues in the amount of \$20.00 shall be paid to the Artillery Reserve Corporation no later then Feb. 28 of each year in order to be a member in good standing. Reserve Membership Calendar Year is from January 1st to December 31st.

| Applicant's Signature | | | |
|-----------------------|-------------|--|--|
| Unit President | | | |
| Unit Commander | | | |
| Date | | | |

| Uni | t Name: | | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Comm | nander: | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Phone: | Email: | |
| | | | |
| Unit Pro | esident: | | |
| A | ddress: | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Phone: | Email: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Liability Insurance: | | No. of Members in Unit: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Gun Drill: (N-SSA) (NCWAA) (Nat. Park Serv.) | |
| — Unit | | Other: | |
| | | Ordnance: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Has anyone within your | unit been convicted of a felony?(yes / no) | |
| I In:t I I am | diam / Smarial Nasada. | | |
| Unit Han | dicap/ Special Needs: | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Referred l | py: | | |
| | | | |
| HOW DIG | 104 11cm 1100ut Osi | | |